AMD Xilinx - XC2V250-4FG456I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

DS031-1 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 6
Virtex-II Ordering Examples
Table  6:  Virtex-II Device/Package Combinations and Maximum Number of Available I/Os (Advance Information)
Package(1,2)
Available I/Os
XC2V
40
XC2V
80
XC2V
250
XC2V
500
XC2V
1000
XC2V
1500
XC2V
2000
XC2V
3000
XC2V
4000
XC2V
6000
XC2V
8000
CS144/CSG144 88 92 92 - - - - - - - -
FG256/FGG256 88 120 172 172 172 - - - - - -
FG456/FGG456 - - 200 264 324 - - - - - -
FG676/FGG676 - - - - - 392 456 484 - - -
FF896 - - - - 432 528 624 - - - -
FF1152 - - - - - - - 720 824 824 824
FF1517 - - - - - - - - 912 1,104 1,108
BG575/BGG575 - - - - 328 392 408 - - - -
BG728/BGG728 - - - - - - - 516 - - -
BF957 - - - - - - 624 684 684 684 -
Notes:
1. All devices in a particular package are pinout (footprint) compatible. In addition, the FG456/FGG456 and FG676/FGG676 packages
are compatible, as are the FF896 and FF1152 packages.
2. Wire-bond packages CS144, FG256, FG456, FG676, BG575, and BG728 are also available in Pb-free versions CSG144, FGG256, FGG456,
FGG676, BGG575, and BGG728. See Virtex-II Ordering Examples for details on how to order.
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Regular Package
Example: XC2V1000-5FG456C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35_033001
Figure 3:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Pb-Free Package
Example: XC2V3000-6BGG728C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Pb-Free Package
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35a_061804
Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Introduction and Overview
R
DS031-1 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 7
Revision History
This section records the change history for this module of the data sheet.
Notice of Disclaimer
THE XILINX HARDWARE FPGA AND CPLD DEVICES REFERRED TO HEREIN (“PRODUCTS”) ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE XILINX LIMITED WARRANTY WHICH CAN BE VIEWED AT http://www.xilinx.com/warranty.htm. THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY USE OF PRODUCTS IN AN APPLICATION OR ENVIRONMENT THAT IS NOT WITHIN THE
SPECIFICATIONS STATED IN THE XILINX DATA SHEET. ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED OR INTENDED TO BE FAIL-SAFE OR FOR USE IN ANY APPLICATION REQUIRING FAIL-SAFE
PERFORMANCE, SUCH AS LIFE-SUPPORT OR SAFETY DEVICES OR SYSTEMS, OR ANY OTHER APPLICATION THAT INVOKES
THE POTENTIAL RISKS OF DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY, OR PROPERTY OR ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE  (“CRITICAL
APPLICATIONS”). USE OF PRODUCTS IN CRITICAL APPLICATIONS IS AT THE SOLE RISK OF CUSTOMER, SUBJECT TO
APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
Virtex-II Data Sheet
The Virtex-II Data Sheet contains the following modules:
• Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Introduction and Overview
(Module 1)
• Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
(Module 2)
• Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: DC and Switching
Characteristics (Module 3)
• Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Pinout Information
(Module 4)
Date Version Revision
11/07/00 1.0 Early access draft.
12/06/00 1.1 Initial release.
01/15/01 1.2 Added values to the tables in the Virtex-II Performance Characteristics and Virtex-II
Switching Characteristics sections.
01/25/01 1.3 The data sheet was divided into four modules (per the current style standard).
04/02/01 1.5 Skipped v1.4 to sync up modules. Reverted to traditional double-column format.
07/30/01 1.6 Made minor changes to items listed under Summary of Virtex-II™ Features.
10/02/01 1.7 Minor edits.
07/16/02 1.8 Updated Virtex-II Device/Package Combinations shown in Table 6.
09/26/02 1.9 Updated Table 2 and Table 6 to reflect supported Virtex-II Device/Package Combinations.
08/01/03 2.0 All Virtex-II devices and speed grades now Production. See Table 13, Module 3.
03/29/04 2.0.1 Recompiled for backward compatibility with Acrobat 4 and above. No content changes.
06/24/04 3.3 Added references to available Pb-free wire-bond packages. (Revision number advanced to
level of complete data sheet.)
03/01/05 3.4 No changes in Module 1 for this revision.
11/05/07 3.5 Updated copyright notice and legal disclaimer.
Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
R
DS031-2 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 2 of 4